FACILITIES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

**		۲				
SALES TAX SAVINGS *						\$0.00
EXPLANATION (see attached)	FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 3/17/2009 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$85,507.96 Relocate stage lights.				TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	R RATIFICATION A	\$85,507.96	\$0.00	\$0.00		
CHANGE	APPROVAL AND/O	\$1,834.96				\$1,834.96
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT		\$83,673.00 +				
#0 CO#	ORDEF	÷			-	
CONTRACTOR	S SERVICES CHANGE	Jon F. Swift, Inc.				
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF FACILITIES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED	Wilkinson - Wildcat Theater				

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), tor ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Wilkinson Elementary – Wildcat Theater

> CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

> > BOARD DATE: 3/17/2009

ITEM 1)	Description: Cost of Change:	Relocate stage lights. \$ 1,834.96	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD	\$ 1,834 96
SUBMITTED E	TOTAL COST BY: FIL Jim Woodso	ADD	\$ 1,834.96
Is this a Desigr	n/Build continuing contra	ct project? Yes X_No	 / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: \$1,834.96

▲IA Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
Wilkinson Theatre Renovations 3400 Wilkinson Road	DATE: January 30, 2009	ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Florida		CONTRACTOR: 🔲
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) Jon F. Swift, Inc 2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 CONTRACT FOR: Renovation	FIELD: 🗌 OTHER: 🗖

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) **Relocate Stage Lights**

The original Contract Sum was	\$	83,673.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$	83,673.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ -	1,834.96
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$	85,507.96
에는 사람이 있는 것이 있는		

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 23, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Project Manager, SBSC	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Board
-ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Floriga	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237	1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRES\$
pm Clade	the barn	WEN &
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Jim Woodson	Leigh Harris	Don Hampton
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
2/18/27	2-5-09	2/18/29
DATE	DATE	DATE

AlA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 09:34:48 on 02/05/2009 under Order No.1000349092_1 which expires on 3/21/2009, and is not for resale User Notes: (2994971622)

1